REPORT

1. DISTRICT: THOUBAL P.S. KHONGJOM

YEAR: 2025

FIR No. 46 (08) 2025 KJM-PS, Date and time of FIR: 22/08/2025 at 01.30 pm. 2.

Sl. No.	Acts	Section
1.	BNS, 2023.	303(2)
3,	BNS, 2023.	3(5)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Thursday.

Date from:

Date to: 21/08/2025.

Time Period:

Time from: 10.00 am.

Time to: 02.25 pm.

(b) Information received at PS: Date 22/08/2025

Time: 01.30 pm.

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 13 /KJM-PS/2025, Date & time:

On 22/08/2025 at 01.30 pm.

4. Type of information: Written.

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: North & @ 500 meters.

Beat No. 03.

- (b) Address: From the gate of Khongjom Standard English School, located at Khongjom Shiva Nagar, along NH No. 102.
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- Complainant/Information:
- (a) Name: Adhikarimayum Geeta Devi.
- (b) Husband's name: Adhikarimayum Shakhen Sharma.
- (c) **Date/ Year of Birth:** 01/04/1987. (d) Nationality: Indian
- (d) UID No.

Passport No.

(e) Date of issue:

(f) Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passports LID No., Driving License, PVA):

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
1.	Voter Card	

(h) Occupation: Weaver.

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1.	Present Address	Kang Samaram Makha Leikai, P.OWangjing,
		P.SKhongjom, Thoubal Dist., Manipur.
2.	Permanent address	Kang Samaram Makha Leikai, P.OWangjing,
		P.SKhongjom, Thoubal Dist., Manipur.

(j) Phone number: 9863990774.

7. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's	Present address
	Some unknown miscreants.			

- 8. Reason for delay in reporting by the complainant/ information:- While going on tracing the stolen vehicle.
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value(in Rs.)
1.	Automobile	Scooter	Honda Activa / DLX OBD2 B BSVI	₹ 1,20,000/-

- 10. Total Value of property (In Rs./):- ₹ 1,20,000/- (one lakh and twenty thousand) only.
- 11. Inquest Report/ U.D. case No., if any:

SI. No.	UIDB No.
4.5	

12. First Information contents:



To

The Officer-in -Charge, Khongjom Police Station, Thoubal District Manipur.

Subject:- Report.

Sir,

I am to state that on 21/08/2025 at around 02.25 pm one "Activa 6-G/DLX OBD2 B BSVI" Blue in colour bearing registration No. MN04G-8689, having Chassis No. ME4JK362DSW214919 and engine No. JK36EW2215080, standing in the name of my husband namely Adhikarimayum Shakhen Sharma of Kang Samaram Makha Leikai was found stolen by some unknown miscreants from near the gate of Khongjom Stander English School, located at Khongjom Shiva Nagar along with its original relevant documents which were put inside the tool box of the vehicle, while the vehicle was parking at the said place under proper lock and key and the same was untraceable in spite of vigorous search. The approximate value of the stolen vehicle is about Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rupees one Lakh twenty Thousand) only.

It is therefore requested to kindly help in tracing out the stolen vehicle as soon as possible and take up necessary legal action against the culprits according to law.

Dated -22/08/2025.

Your sincerely,

Sd/-

(Adhikarimayum Geeta Devi (38) years) W/o Adhikarimayum Shakhen Sharma Of Kang Samaram Makha Leikai, P.O.-Wangjing, P.S.- Khongjom. Thoubal-Dist. Manipur.

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence (s) U/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (i) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
- (ii) Directed (Name of I.O): A.S.I. Kh. Ibomcha Singh of Khongjom Police Station.
- (iii) Refused investigation due to:
- (iv)Transferred to P.S.

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/information, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/information, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.



Signature of Officer-in-Charge Khongjom Police Station Name: Sh. Joykumar Singh Rank: Inspector.

No.

Officer-in-charge Khongjom Police Station Manipur

14. Signature /Thumb impression of the complainant/ information:

A. Greeta Devi

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

To



The Officer-in -Charge, Khongjom Police Station, Thoubal District Manipur.

Subject:- Report.

Sir,

I am to state that on 21/08/2025 at around 02.25 pm one "Activa 6-G/DLX OBD2 B BSVI" Blue in colour bearing registration No. MN04G-8689, having Chassis No. ME4JK362DSW214919 and engine No. JK36EW2215080, standing in the name of my husband namely Adhikarimayum Shakhen Sharma of Kang Samaram Makha Leikai was found stolen by some unknown miscreants from near the gate of Khongjom Standard English School, located at Khongjom Shiva Nagar, along NH No. 102, along with its original relevant documents which were put inside the tool box of the vehicle, while the vehicle was parking at the said place under proper lock and key and the same was untraceable in spite of vigorous search. The approximate value of the stolen vehicle is about Rs. 1,20,000/- (Rupees one Lakh twenty Thousand) only.

It is therefore requested to kindly help in tracing out the stolen vehicle as soon as possible and take up necessary legal action against the culprits according to law.

Dated -22/08/2025.

ufs 303(2)/3(5) 13NJ, 2013

Officer-in-charge Khongjom Police Station Manipur

Your sincerely,

A. Greeta Devi

(Adhikarimayum Geeta Devi (38) years) W/o Adhikarimayum Shakhen Sharma Of Kang Samaram Makha Leikai, P.O.-Wangjing, P.S.- Khongjom. Thoubal-Dist. Manipur.